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LETTER AND UPCOMING IR TEAM MEETING AGENDA FOR 15 SEPTEMBER 1994  NAS
JACKSONVILLE FL

9/6/1994
PARTNERING TEAM 
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Mr. James Hudson 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region IV 
345 Courtland Street, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30365 

5090 
Code 184KG 

o 6 SEP 1994 

RE: NAVAL AIR STATION (NAS) JACKSONVILLE IR TEAM MEETING ON 
15 AND 16 SEPTEMBER 1994 

Dear Mr. Hudson: 

Our next team meeting will be held in the ABB Environmental 
Conference room in Portland, Maine. Directions to the meeting 
and lodging information are forwarded for your action at subject 
meeting. The draft agenda is forwarded for your review. The 
minutes from our August meeting in Atlanta, Georgia will be 
forwarded to you separately. Please provide your verbal comments 
by 12 September 1994. 

If you have questions, please contact either Mr. Bill Raspet or 
Mr. Kevin Gartland, Facilities and Environmental Department, at 
(904) 772-2717. 

Sincerely, 

KEVIN H. GARTLAND 
Director, Environmental Division 
By direction of the Commanding Officer 

Copy to: 
FDEP (Mr. Caspary) 
SOUTHNAVFACENGCOM (Codes 185, 1857) 

~ABB Environmental Services (Mr. Trainor, Mr. Redfern, Ms. Weaver) 
Management Edge (Ms. Browne) 
Bechtel (Mr. Bauer) 
COMNAVBASE JAX (N7) 



• 

• 

• 

06 SEP 94 FED 
AGENDA 

GARTLAND/a 1m 

NAS JACKSONVILLE IR TEAM 
SEPTEMBER 15-16, 1994 

PORTLAND, MAINE 

SEPTEMBER 15 

1300 

1315 

1320 

1325 

1335 

1345 

1415 

1540 

1515 

1545 

1615 

1630 

1645 

1700 

1730 

1800 

TEAM HUDDLE, GREETING AND CHECK-IN 

TEAM ROLES 

GUEST INTRODUCTIONS (CINCLANTFLT VISITORS) 

GROUND RULES REVIEW 

FEEDBACK ON IR CONFERENCE PARTNERING PRESENTATION 

LAST MEETING MINUTES REVIEW/REVISION/CONSENSUS 

MEMBERS REPORT ON LAST MEETING ACTION ITEMS 

BREAK 

MEETING AGENDA REVIEW/REVISION/PRIORITIZATION/CONSENSUS 

EXECUTION PLAN UPDATE 

DEFENSE ENVIRONMENTAL TRACKING SYSTEM IMPACT ON FY95 
FUNDING AND BEYOND 

MEETING ACTION ITEMS REVIEW 

MEETING CONSENSUS ITEMS REVIEW 

MEETING SUCCESSES/AREAS FOR IMPROVEMENT 

MEETING BREAK 

TEAM DINNER 
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SEPTEMBER 16 

0800 TEAM MEMBER GREETING AND CHECK-IN 

0810 FY95 SITE MANAGEMENT PLAN - TEAM COMMENTS 

0830 OU1 LNAPL IRA WORK STATUS - UPDATE 

0845 OU1 SURFACE WATER HEALTH RISK - UPDATE 

0900 OU2 PSC 2, 41, 43 IRA/IROD - STATUS 

0915 OU2 PSC 3, 42 IRA - STATUS 

0930 OU3 PLATING SHOP SOIL REMEDIATION - STATUS 

0945 BREAK 

1000 RDS REVIEW COMMENTS - STATUS 

1015 PSC 36 DEWEY PARK RDS REVIEW/LEASE TO CITY FOR 
RECREATIONAL PARK 

1030 SITE SCREENING GAMEPLAN - STATUS 

1045 NEXT THREE MEETINGS - REVIEW 

1115 BILL RASPET AND MIRIAM LAREAU FAREWELL LUNCHEON 

1230 PARTNERING TECHNIQUES 

1530 MEETING ACTION ITEMS REVIEW 

1600 MEETING CONSENSUS ITEMS REVIEW 

1615 MEETING SUCCESSES/AREAS FOR IMPROVEMENT 

1700 TURNOVER TO CHAIRPERSON OF NEXT MEETING 
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